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Certificate of Service 
  
I hereby certify that on December 20, 2024 a copy of the foregoing was emailed to the 
persons listed below.  A copy will be mailed first class upon request. 
 
 

Brecken Scott 
Assistant General Counsel 
New Mexico Environment Department 
brecken.scott@env.nm.gov 
Counsel for the New Mexico Environment Department 
 
Steven Jochem 
US DOE 
NNSA Los Alamos Field Office 

 Stephen.jochem@nnsa.doe.gov 
Counsel for Department of Energy 
 
Maureen Dolan 
dolan@lanl.gov 
 
Lauren Beers 
lbeers@lanl.gov 
 
Maxine McReynolds 
mcreynolds@lanl.gov 
Office of General Counsel – LANL 
 
Nicholas Maxwell 
inspector@sunshineaudit.com 
 
Felicia Orth 
Felicia.l.orth@gmail.com 
Hearing Officer 
 
New Mexico Office of the Attorney General 
Counsel for the Water Quality Control Commission 
 
 
 
 
     ________________________________ 
     Pamela Jones, Commission Administrator   
     Phone: (505) 660-4305      
     Email: Pamela.Jones@env.nm.gov 
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